

## Procurement of Cleaning Services Reference Number: MCA-M/Proc/114

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS Clarification #1

Date: June 12, 2025

No	QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
1	In which language should the files be submitted? Only English or English and Mongolian?	Service providers shall submit their quotations in <b>English</b> (the supporting documents can be submitted in English and/or Mongolian languages).
2	Which format should the files be submitted in? PDF or Word?	The Quotation shall be in <b>one PDF format</b> (files/folders/zipped folders) not exceeding 10GB.
3	Regarding the "Cleaning of carpet: wet" Could you please elaborate on this. We wet wash the carpet with a machine once a quarter or once a month. Could you please clarify which one will fit your needs?	Wet carpet cleaning is required <b>once a month</b> by using the machines.